
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
HOUSE BILL 63

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013

AN ACT

RELATING TO DOGS; PROHIBITING MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES FROM

ENACTING BREED-SPECIFIC ORDINANCES OR RULES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  A new Section 77-1-12.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted

to read:

"77-1-12.1.  [NEW MATERIAL] PROHIBITION AGAINST BREED-

SPECIFIC ORDINANCES OR RULES.--Municipalities and counties

shall not adopt an ordinance or rule that regulates dogs in a

manner that is specific to the breed of dog."

SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2013.
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